Latest News



Posted: Thursday, November 9, 2017
PUBLIC NOTICE The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) hereby gives notice to the public of its intent to reimburse eligible applicants for eligible costs to repair or replace facilities damaged by Hurricane Irma beginning September 4, 2017. This notice applies lo the Public Assistance (PA), Individual Assistance (IA), and Hazard Mitigation Grant

More»

Posted: Wednesday, November 1, 2017
A sewer leak at 285 Glenridge Road has been reported to Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department (WASD). Crews are en route. Residents are asked to avoid driving through the area. Do not come into contact with the sewer liquids. If you have any questions, please contact the Public Works Superintendent, Tony Brown, at (786) 255-6765.

Posted: Wednesday, November 1, 2017
In order to better serve her constituents, School Board Member Mari Tere Rojas is available to meet with parents in Key Biscayne. Meetings will be on the 1st and 3rd Thursdays of each month from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. in Suite 200 of Village Hall. The next meetings will be November 2 and November 16, 2017. For more information, call (305) 995-1334.

Posted: Wednesday, November 1, 2017
Magnet School Applications are now open and due on January 15th, 2018. To apply, go to the school of choice website at www.yourchoicemiami.org. Click on the flyer below for a zoomable PDF version.

Posted: Monday, October 30, 2017
The Miami-Dade County Parks, Recreation, and Open Spaces Department (PROS) will be performing tree trimming services along Crandon Boulevard on the below listed dates. October 31, 2017, Tuesday / 9:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. November 1, 2017, Wednesday / 9:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. November 2, 2017, Thursday / 9:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Work will take place

More»

Posted: Friday, October 20, 2017
Click on the document below for a PDF version

Posted: Thursday, October 19, 2017
Click on the image below for a zoomable PDF

Posted: Tuesday, October 17, 2017
WASD has issued a Precautionary Boil Water Order for the St. Agnes Campus (Church and School facilities) due to repair work to the water line. The Order is in effect from 6:30 p.m.-11:30 p.m on Wednesday, October 18, 2017. See below. Click on the notice below for a zoomable PDF version


"To provide a safe, quality environment for all islanders through responsible government."

 

© 2013 Village of Key Biscayne   |   88 West McIntyre Street   |   Key Biscayne, FL   |   33149   |   (305) 365-5511   |   feedback@keybiscayne.fl.gov

 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records.
If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request,

do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.